## Mary Magdalene Pilgrimages Sep 11-28, 2024 TERMS AND CONDITIONS, WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Important Travel Information I acknowledge and agree that it is my responsibility to make my own inquiries regarding my trip, including any relevant government travel safety warnings.

**Passport** I acknowledge that I must have a passport valid for six months past the expected end date of my Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage.

Vaccinations I acknowledge and agree that it is my responsibility to consult my personal physician, any local public health resources as well as the requirements for the country we are visiting. Required inoculations, if any, must be recorded by my health practitioner on a valid vaccination certificate which I must carry for proof of inoculation where required.

**Health/Fitness Level** Trip participants should be healthy and active. By making the nonrefundable deposit, the trip participant certifies that she/he does not have any physical condition(s) and/or disability (ies) that could create a hazard for the trip participant or any other participants of the Pilgrimage. **The Pilgrimage requires a moderate level of fitness and mobility.** Furthermore, the trip participant is responsible for retrieving and maintaining her/his luggage throughout the Pilgrimage.

**Travel Insurance.** It is highly advised to arrange comprehensive travel insurance to cover any unforeseen circumstances that may occur before or during the Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage. The Comtac Corporation is not liable in any regard for my failure to insure myself adequately, and I agree to indemnify and hold The Comtac Corporation harmless for any expenses or delays incurred because of my failure insure myself adequately.

**Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage Price.** The "Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage Price" is the total amount listed on my invoice. The pilgrimage price is in U.S. Dollars. Other currency options are available and will be noted on your invoice if applicable.

Items included or not included in the Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage Price are listed on the webpage and on the Itinerary.

Booking Deposit. I acknowledge that I must pay a non-refundable deposit of 1,200 USD at the time of booking.

**Payment Options** When making your deposit you will have an option to pay the balance in full or to split the balance into two equal payments. Payment due dates will be listed on your invoice.

## **Cancellation Timeline and Fees**

I acknowledge that in the event of cancellation, I will be liable to The Comtac Corporation for cancellation fees as noted below.

- Deposits are non-refundable, non-transferable.
- Cancellations greater than 121 days before departure (up to May 13, 2024) are refundable after a \$250 cancellation fee.
- Cancellations 61-120 days (between May 14-Jul 12, 2024) before departure have a 50 percent refund after a \$250 cancellation fee is deducted.
- Cancellations 60 days (after Jul 13, 2024) before departure, there is no refund. Transferable with a \$250 fee.
- Payments less nonrefundable deposit and any cancellation fees are transferable to another participant on approval from admin.

**Cancellation Notice** I acknowledge that cancellation notice must be emailed to pilgrimage@arianabrackenbury.com as well as communicated via telephone conversation to 403-608-4274 . Confirmation will come from the above email address.

**Image and Audio Release**. I agree to grant The Comtac Corporation a worldwide, royalty-free license to use my photographic, video or digital likeness, or audio recordings solely for promotional, educational and/or commercial purposes.

**Waiver and Release of Liability** I, the undersigned, agree to this release of all claims, waiver of liability and assumption of risk. I waive any and all claims I may have, now and in the future, and release from all liability and agree not to sue The Comtac Corporation or its employees for any personal injury, death, property damage, or loss sustained by me as a result of my participation in a Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage due to any cause whatsoever, without limitation.

I am aware that the Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage offered, in addition to the usual risks inherent in international travel, has certain additional risks such as physical exertion for which I may not be prepared. I accept all of the inherent risks of the Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage, and the possibility of personal injury, permanent disability, death or property damage or loss resulting therefrom.

I confirm that, by my own free will, I have read and understood the terms and conditions of this Mary Magdalene Pilgrimage and Waiver and Release of Liability and I agree this Waiver and Release of Liability will be binding upon my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and successors.

By signing below, I affirm that I have fully understood and agree to these Terms and Conditions

Signature:
------------

Date:

The Comtac Corporation• 8 West Cedar Pt. S.W., Calgary, AB T3H 5E3 pilgrimage@arianabrackenbury.com 403-608-4274 • marymagdalenepilgrimages.com